

**Hendi Polska Sp. z o.o. declares that:***Hendi Polska Sp. z o.o. verklaart dat / erklärt dass / déclare que / oświadcza, że / a declarat că / dichiarato che:*Itemnr: **707470 - 707487 - 707494 - 707531 - 707517 - 707524**Type: **Insulated stainless steel food transport container Kitchen Line  
10 - 15 - 20 - 25 - 35 - 50ltr**Brandname: *Merknaam / Marke / Marque / Marka / Marca / Marchio:* **HENDI**Imported by: *Geïmporteerd door / importiert durch / importé par / importowane przez / importata de / importati da:***Hendi Polska Sp. z o.o., ul. Firmowa 12, 62-023 Robakowo, Polska****According Regulation:***Volgens verordening / nach Verordnung / suite règlement / jest zgodny z rozporządzeniem / in conformitate cu regulamentul / regolamento secondo:***1935/2004/EC**

ROZPORZĄDZENIE (WE) NR 1935/2004 PARLAMENTU EUROPEJSKIEGO I RADY z dnia 27 października 2004 r. w sprawie materiałów i wyrobów przeznaczonych do kontaktu z żywnością oraz uchylające dyrektywy 80/590/EWG i 89/109/EWG

REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC

**2023/2006/EC**

ROZPORZĄDZENIE KOMISJI (WE) NR 2023/2006 z dnia 22 grudnia 2006 r. w sprawie dobrej praktyki produkcyjnej w odniesieniu do materiałów i wyrobów przeznaczonych do kontaktu z żywnością

COMMISSION REGULATION (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

**Test conditions:****Simulant used:** Citric Acid 5g/L**Test duration / Temperature:**

2 hrs - 100°C

<b>Types of food:</b>	<b>Contact conditions:</b>
All types of food	Up to 100°C for 2 hrs Up to 40°C for 6 hrs

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of Hendi Polska Sp. z o.o.

*Deze verklaring wordt verstrekt onder volledige verantwoordelijkheid van Hendi Polska Sp. z o.o. / Diese Erklärung wird unter der alleinigen Verantwortung von Hendi Polska Sp. z o.o. herausgegeben / Cette déclaration est publiée sous la responsabilité de Hendi Polska Sp. z o.o. / Niniejsza deklaracja została wydana na wyłączną odpowiedzialność Hendi Polska Sp. z o.o. / Această declarație este emisă pe răspunderea exclusivă a Hendi Polska Sp. z o.o. / Questa dichiarazione è rilasciata sotto le responsabilità del Hendi Polska Sp. z o.o.*

Robakowo, 23-08-2023

  
Maksymilian Kultys  
Prezes ZarząduMaksymilian Kultys  
Prezes Zarządu